


Overview of

® | SHINRA2020-ML

Motivation
Explainable NLP applications need structured Knowledge Base

This Task

Categorize entities in 30 language Wikipedia into ENE (name ontology)
using the categorized Japanese Wikipedia and the language links

Resource by Collaborative Contribution
The KB will be created using the outputs of the share-task
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Toronto (CITY) Pearson Inter. Airport

country Canada (AIRPORT)

Lester B Pearson

(PERSON)
birthday 23 April 1897

Location Ontario

Pearson Inter.

airport -

Na'm.e Lester B. Ambassador to
Origin Pea —________ Career US,Oneofthe

founders of UN

Fp L
Freebase |\!IIKI|!A'II'A yago*

Existing KB are very noisy —
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* Top-down design
* Use a name ontology well designed

* Bottom-up population
* Populate by Crowdsourcing or by Al
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A - Extended Named Entity

Structured Knowledge, built on Wikipedia and Extended;Narmed Entities
Center for Advanced Intelligence Project, Riken, Japan .l :

- (name ontology)

Name Time TOP

Name_Other Product Location Facility  Time_TOP_Other ]

 Person || God | [Product’ Other / Service / || (Location_Other ;gg:g:gg;ter/ l Tinex

Stock / Class / ID_Number — Timex_Other / Time [ Dala] l
)| [Material/ Ciotning /Drug / || (€23 e Day Of Week / Era

Organization
(Organization_Other

Money_Form / Character / County / Province / Country / Tumulus Parod
International_Organization ||| | Weapon / Award / Offence | | (e IACie il GOE e y
/ Show_Organization / [ Decoration egion Sehoo / Ressarch, Methuse/ l;gﬂﬂﬁxﬁgthelr, / P:dno‘tliv_ﬂ:(ne I
Family Vehicle Park / Museum / ZGo / Theater / eriod_Day / Period_Week /
Amusement_Park / Station / Period_Month / Period_Year

Train / Aircraft / Spaceship /
Ship / Vehicle_Other / Car

Worship_Place / Airport/ Port
GOE_Other / Public_Institution [

Ethnic_Group
Ethnic_Group_Other /

Geological_Region

Nationall Food Market / Sports_Faclility /

S Dish / Food_Other Sea Ba;; aloed [River Late! ] car stop N umex )
’?PO?.?S "izamf'g" . Art Geological_Region_Other Line Numex_Other / Stock_Index / Money /
s;‘m Pte Dryekaion Plotiire / Rrondcase Progeam/ Astral Bod Rallroad / Road / Canal / Tunnel / Paint/ Frequency / Percent / Age /
Sports_Organization_Other Movie/ Show [ Music / Book / Star / Planet / Constellation Sl Y Nouts I Relcgn / Multiplication / Latitude_Longtitude /

tion Art_Other I Astral_Body_Other Lol Rank / Ordinal_Number / Sc I|_Age
Corporation_Other / Company / Printin Address Disease
Company_Group quqpager | Magazine / Sda&sz_dodmerllﬁmanlun Diseass Other] Measurement_ _
Political_Organization il S Phona: Nurstier Animal_Disease ’ B‘ﬁ‘;.[?’“&;;,?}'}%’ ’S‘i‘;ﬁ,‘,{,,
Cavmets witaryt -~ o' |[f Doctrine, Method —— = Space | Volume / Intensity / Weight /
iiftery Religion / Academic / Sport / Natural_Object Color B 16/ Jmensity « Woight,
Political_Organization_Other —_ Spaed | Calorie / &mc_lntgnsny/

le / Doctrine_Method_Other [

Event E?Itura | Movement/ Theory / [Natuml_ije.ct_Other J Calor_Other / ’ Seisimic Magnitude
lan

Nature_Color —
Event_Other Rule Bl e Conpound{ Countx___ _
Treaty / Law / Rule_Other N_Product/N_Person / N_Facility /

Occasion — SR 3 :
Religious_Festival/ Game / Title ek o N_Organization / Countx_Other /
Position_Vocatlon / Title_Other T At ono] N_Event n

Conference | Occaslon_Other
Incident Langua | Fungus | Insact / Reptiles N_Location
National_Language / g N_Location_Other / N_&

Incident_Other / War == s
Language_Other Living_Thing_Part
Animal_Part / Flora_Part / | |
Living_Thing_Part_Other (

Natural_Phenomenon
Natural_Dlsaster / Earthquake /
Natural Phenomenon_Other

Unit_Other / Currency
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Center for Advanced Intelligence Project, Riken, Japan |
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German Wikipedia s

aucron Q
PR NTFAT ISy IR
o (B8 7Y —TNBR (5 XRT AT (Wikipeda) 3 Bach (Famllie) ]
ST NRR AT A= (K 208 Fasbn Bach 1EHRRE G SRR SO R VRO SRR Y rese Exayhopade ]
s RTBE, L] Dia Familie Bach war &in west verzmeigles Musikergeschiecht, aus dem von der zwelen . B
Ak vns Haiptnts Halse des 16. Jahrhunderts bis zur Mite des 19, Jahrhunderts in Mseldeutschiand zshireche 25
|- Tremenzomae Sactrmsiior, Organisten und Kamponisien entstammian. Der bekanntesie und 3
2m5m Dutbliger Artioe @influssrecnste uner nen war Johann Sebastian Bacn /|
a 21 e »
2 5 Mraston Man unlerscheidet fir diesa Kanstiedarmile die beiden Hauptinien Jdohina Savastian Bach uns sene Stne Cer Prikp &
y Emenuel. Jatarn Christen, Wihsim Frisdemarm, Jchann
 Erfurter Linke Chesiogh d. J

« Amstidter Unks

Die Famila Bach beherschs in Edfurt bar ein ganzes Jahrhunden das muskalsche Laban deran, dass noch 1796 #le Saderer Bache™ genannt

ENEFEAENTLS Lt Arcberissgnn wurden, cowahi langst keiner dleses Namens mehr Lnter e fette ' Allain in den Kichenbichem oar Kaulmannskirene sind dber 60 Kindiaufen,
y \ RGN AR K TRBER . Kontaks Hochuzeiten und Begriibnisse der Famiie regisirient.
2 1 AL, ABERATRAN THY Spanden
y ~HTRNORE AR *2 NTBE, / Clty N a I I I Inhaltsverzaichals [Vistegen]
S DURRTOBAL YL T 1 Stamiss

. &
Lisks e dinse e S

F-HLRMIN. BWV 150 &L

720K pages categorized 316K pages categorized by link —

e s A s e o |
. . ) PRS- wa— T pram———— SR P T al
The task is to categorize - et CPamil I
WARIPEDIA Gurlitt (Familie) L
e
5 A 4 Gurlit st cer Famidenname einer deusschen Farmile von namhaften Kinstern, Wesservzchaftien ung Kunsthandiern -
a I ages wit h out link S sk a7 A P S i B
e 2 o It {1 774-1088) ~ Golddrabeisharmeier und Fabrfiant. Sohn yon Goltieb Wibelim
y=c Ok Koo, B o o Ao, ok e (G, TEarseos iy s, 1 10AtA
s 2  (1£20-1006) - Geuncner Uhmachar, Voritzandar caa Verbance ds Verchins: e
f om J P perisasoes Grect Versine Nordwess Doutscriands, BUrgormelsiar in Hmu, vaterinclkcher OXhier, eng befreundet
Nouen Arthar arvegen mit Theodor Storm,
nriaciadad 2. Cometius Gurtiz {1820-1801) - deutscher Komponist und Dingent.
o R e St (1812-187) - doutscher Landschahsamaler, in erster Ehe (ab 1837) mit der Dsnin Elise
e {geborens Sxid. T 1839) In zweiter Ene {ab 1843) mit Jule (geborene Barger, 1 1844) aus Mancheim, i~ B
Sponten rmier Eho (ab 1847) mit Disabem {goborens Lawaki] verheiratet, sine Schvwaster dar bedeutendsten s
Vorrmiez-Scrrimtnlinen Fanny Lesnkd
e 1. Winaim Gunitl (1844-1005) — Coutacher Profescor fir Kiassische A/chBoiogi in Graz. ab 1900
Lokor des Swiermirkachon Kunstversins, haraote Mary Labat
2. Cormmiius Gurin |T850-1038) — deutscher Archilaht und Kussihistariur, Begrandar dor
Baroodorschung in der ceuscnen Kunstgaschchis.
1. Wil Ol (180-196% — deutachar das voan
NEU DEArDAILten MUSINEXRONS S0IN0S GNaligan Latvers Hugo “hr—u i,
|
.
2019/9/30 NTCIR15 Kick-off '1_; 1,946K pages have no link from JP- —
|
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Structured Knowledge, built on Wikipedia and Extended;Narmed Entities
Center for Advanced Intelligence Project, Riken, Japan | :
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The task is to categorize ™= gy
all pages without link

Auengers
Mo
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Spenden

[
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German Wikipedia Sy ——

Bach (Familie)

Dia Familie Bach war 6n weit verzmeighes Musiergeschiachl, aus dem von der zwelen

Hale des 16 Jahrhunderts bis zur Mite des 19, Janhunderts in Mesideutschiand zshirsche |
Stachmwssiicor, Organisian und Kampanisien entstammian, Der bekanntesie und ? L x4

@influssrcnste unter INen war Johann Sebastian Bacn

Man unierscheidet N diesa Kanstiedamile die beiden Hauptinien Johans Savastian Bach und sene S6tne Car Prikgp &
Emanuel. Jotamn Christen, Wiheim Friedemarn, Jchann
» Erfurter Linke

Chesioghd, J
« Amsticter Unia
Dl Famiia Bach benerschas In Efurt 0ar 8in ganzes Jalvhundert das muskaische Laban daran, dass noch 1733 #le Siadilafise Bache” ganannt
wurdsn, cowoni Ingst keiner Gioses Namens mehr Lrter nnen fette. 1! Allain in den Kirchenbichem dar Kaulmannskirche sind Gber 60 Kindiauten,
Hochueiten und Begribnisse der Famiie registriert.

Inhaltsverzeichnis [Vistergen]
1 Stammise
2 Siebo pich

£0\8

Q

IPEDIA

Die frew Ermybbopeadie

from JP

Memachen
Anwai snonsem
[y rp—
Arormazanal

i
Latew Ardecurgen
Kaetshs

Spanren

[T e—

Wikicun Dawnstiess

~ags categorized by link ——

TASK —————

Goenn  Daactoton  Cuwiiestbonbedes  Verskosgmechichin | WkDIcin

Gurlitt st der Familenname einer deussonen Farmile von namhafien Kinstern, Wisssrschaltiern ung Kunsthandien
wcher Phikioge und Pacagoge

- Golddrartrmhammenar ung I st Sobn von Gatthab Yibelm
o). Enetrau Hatne (. Ebwen), s hatten 16 Kinder

manuer Guiim {1826-1896) - deutscher Uhmmacher, VWorstzender 0ss Verbandes der Vorsohuss: Und
Credit Vreine Nordwos: Deutscriands, Bargormelster in Husum, vatariandischer Dichter, eng befreundet
it Theodar Stom

Guri {1820-1901) - deutscher Komponiat und Digant.

1t (1812-1897) - deutscher Landschatizmaler, In erster Ene (ab 1837) mit der Danin Elise
{geborene Seid. 1 1839) in zweter Ene {ab 1843) mt Jube (geborene Barger, 1 1844} aus Mancheim, i
diritier Eho (ab 1847) mi Esabem (gaborens Lawaki) varhelratet, eine Scwaster dor bedetendsten
Vormiez-Schrsatatinen £ anny Larwnld

1. Wilnaim Gunitt | 1844-1005] — Soutacher Profoasor fir Kiagsische Arc
Lorer dos Swermirkachen Kunstvarsing, havaioto Mary Labat

wdiich Gl | TBS0-19658) — doutacher Architiht wnd Kursthistorices, Begrindar dar

Barnodorchung in der ceuschan Kunstgeachichis.

oG in Graz. ab 1900

1. Wikt Quetin {1BES-) 963) — duutschar Muskissanschaftier, Harsssgetss dus von ihm
Ny beArDatoton MUSINEXKONS S0H00S GNGIaN Latvers Hugo Ak,

Q
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Language

Chinese

Portuguese

Japanese
Indonesian
Turkish

Number of
Users

IREEIEIN 35,464,188

5,289,422
3,334,739
3,101,292
2,663,839
2,451,838
2,199,869
1,770,376
1,611,381
1,432,174
1,027,019
1,021,218
970,607
934,491
795,312
652,290

Number of
pages

5,790,377
1,500,013
2,074,648
2,262,582
1,041,039
1,523,013
1,014,832
1,496,975
661,205
1,136,222
451,336
321,937
1,955,483
1,316,130
660,487
3,759,167

Pages
with links
from jp
510,840
283,539
359,783
316,652
290,631
280,565
238,065
304,174
75,773
121,598
118,107
223,354
248,229
181,710
200,555

8.8
18.9
17.3
14.0
27.9
18.4
23.5
20.3
11.5

26.9
36.7
11.4
18.9
27.5
53

Language
Viethamese
Romanian

Norwegian
Czech

Hungarian

Thai
Catalan

Bulgarian

Number of
Users

643,871
549,017
484,630
461,670
450,588
440,040
437,029
425,415
406,339
403,368
343,249
343,054
312,980
265,153
245,986

Target Languages

Number of
pages

1,200,157
439,577
236,984
391,231
501,475
420,195
881,572
129,141
450,537
443,060
242,523
129,294
601,473
157,566
248,913

Pages
with links
from jp
123,745
210,271
103,137
98,897
144,751
137,144
181,122
31,828
156,445
128,712
91,811
62,441
150,829
63,427
93,434

10.3
47.8
43.5
25.3
28.9
32.6
20.5
24.6
34.7
29.1
37.9
48.3
25.1
40.3
37.5



Data to be

distributed

* Japanese Wikipedia categorized by Extend Named Entity [JSON]
» excluding list articles, disambiguation pages, minor pages (less than 5 inter-link)

* Language links for 31 language Wikipedias [SQL]

* Wikipedia contents in 31 languages
e Wikipedia Dump [XML]
e Cirrus Search Dump [JSON]

* Extend Named Entity Definition (English/Japanese) [JSON]

> The time stamp of All Wikipedia related data is January 20, 2019
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Japanese Wikipedia entry [JSON]
{"pageid" : 347190,

"title" : "/ /NER",
"ENE_id":"1.4.3", <-"Family name”
"ENE_score" : 1,

"ENE_annotation" : "HAND.AIP_201904"}

Language links [JSON]

{"source" : { "pageid" : 347190, "lang" : "ja", "title" : "/\ v /NZR" }, "destination" : { "lang" : "en", "title" : "Bach family", "pageid" : 713599 } }
{"source" : { "pageid" : 347190, "lang" : "ja", "title" : "/\ v /NZK" }, "destination" : { "lang" : "es", "title" : "Familia Bach", "pageid" : 436582 } }
{"source" : { "pageid" : 347190, "lang" : "ja", "title" : "/\ v /NZX" }, "destination" : { "lang" : "fa", "title" : " #L O’ “pageid" : 4515101 } }
{"source" : { "pageid" : 347190, "lang" : "ja", "title" : "/\ v /NZK" }, "destination" : { "lang" : "fr", "title" : "Famille Bach", "pageid" : 813257 } }
{"source" : { "pageid" : 347190, "lang" : "ja", "title" : "/\ v /NZR" }, "destination" : { "lang" : "it", "title" : "Bach (famiglia)", "pageid" :
2767443 }}
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2019
e October: Dataset distribution
(at the final meeting of SHINRA2019-JP)

2020
* April: Registration deadline
* August: Evaluation

e December: Conference



Evaluation and

= Communication

* Prepare around 500-1,000 data each below for all languages that
don’t have a link from Japanese Wikipedia

* Test Data
* Leaderboard Data

* We will prepare ...

* Leaderboard
* Slack among the participants and the organizers

* NTCIR15 page
e http://research.nii.ac.jp/ntcir/ntcir-15/index.html (English)



http://research.nii.ac.jp/ntcir/ntcir-15/index.html

